
Note: 

Sr. No. 

Sardar Patel College of Engineering 

HOSTEL ADMISSION FOR T.Y. AND FINAL YEAR B.TECH. 2023-2024 

1) Hostel admission for SPCE students will be done on 25" August 2022 to 26" August 2023 from 9.30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. 

2 

Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan's 

(A Government Aided Autonomous Institute) 
Munshi Nagar, Andheri (West), Mumbai � 400058 

2) Room allotment is on the basis of payment of full fees / part paym ent will not be accepted. Download the Hostel application form, 3 current photograph (old photograph will not be accepted), student undertaking, parent undertaking, ragging form, and submit the same duly filled to hostel section. 

3) For Boys - Break up of hostel fees of Rs. 55,430/- is as given below. 

Sr. No. 

2 

NOTICE 

Details 

One Time Deposit (Refundable) 
Hostel Fees For The A.Y. 2023-2024 

Details 

4) For Girls - Break up of hostel fees of Rs. 44,760/- is as given below. 

One Time Deposit (Refundable) 

Total 

Hostel Fees For The A.Y. 2023-2024 

1. Hostel Mess is compulsory for all students. 

Amount in Rupees 

Total 

10,000.00 
45,430.00 
55,430.00 

Amount in Rupees 

Date: 23/08/2023 

10,000.00 
34.760.00 
44,760.00 

2. For the Students leaving after start of the semester, the hostel fees will not be refunded. 3. The payment for the hostel fees is on academic year basis. (Not on monthly basis), and should be paid online through web portal. https:/lspce.qviple.com 



Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan's 

Sardar Patel College of Engineering 
(A Government Aided Autonomous Institute) 

Munshi Nagar, Andheri (West), Mumbai � 400058 

4. Candidate has to pay extra amount of Rs. 5,000/- apart from regular hostel fees for single 

seated room. (For which preference will be given on merit basis) 

5. After payment students should submit their copy of fee receipt to hostel office, Room No. 

244. 

6. Cash Payments are not accepted at all. 

7. Giving false information about address proof / category will be dealt with appropriate action 

from authority. 

8. Students allotted hostel room but are not interested should write an email about refusal of 

hostel immediately. Email : hostel _sec@spce.ac.in 
9. It is mandatory for all students to submit the undertaking, rules & regulation on stamp paper. 

(Rs. 100.00) 
10. All the students have to submit fee receipt on or before 28" August 2023, after which 

preference will be given to the students on waiting list. 

Vc PRINCIPAL 



Sr. 

1 

3 

Following students have been allotted SPCE Boys Hostel for the year 2023-2024. 

5 

6 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

Civil 

Sardar Patel College of Engineering 

Kadam Harsh Sanjay 
Patil Ashish Ajit 

Provisional Room Allotment List for Boys Hostel Final Year B. Tech. 

(A Government Aided Autonomous Institute) 
Munshi Nagar, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400058 

Ghadage Aniket Ghajajan 
Patil Tushar Ravindra 
Bhojane Chaitanya Pramodrao 
Awatade Ajay Ganeshrao 
Madankar Suhas Sanjay 
Nimbhore Ishwar Anil 

Mali Vijay Atmaram 
Pisal Shubham Satish 

Deokate Kartik Vijay 
Wadhwani Sahil Amar 
Charate Pratik Sunil 

Pawar Manjeet Bhausaheb 
Jambhulkar Kushal Padmakar 
Lunkad Abhinandan Anil 

Khandekar Vedant Arvindrao 

Misar Parth Manohar 

Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan's 

Bhadane Atharva Satish 
Mandale Shubham Ramesh 

Deshmane Mangesh Dagdu 
Mhaismale Suraj Kailash 

Electrical 

Patil Tejendra Girish 
Mehta Satwik 

EGE O 

Jadhav Siddhesh Sameer 

Maluskar Ketan Khandu 

Bayaskar Jivan Dnyandev 
Gangurde Om Parashram 
Mane Ajay Vijay 
Patil Nishant Sahebarao 

Gawndare Saurabh Bhagwat 
Saste Manthan Mukund 

Birhade Piyush Vinayak 
Londhe Piyush 
More Pranav Dattaprasad 
Kulkarni Soham Sunil 

Salunke Tejas 
Lad Aditya Navnath 
Chavan Omkesh Ranjay 
Bulkunde Ninad Dinesh 

Barse Samyak Jayendra 
Kulkarni Pratik Bhalchandra 

23/08/2023 

Mechanical 

Narayanan Madan Lekshmi 
Brahmankar Siddharth Dilip 
Sune Sahil Narendraji 
Rane Ninad Sunil 

Kadel Sagar Satish 
Kokate Soham Sampat 
Gunjal Harshal Bhaurao 

Swami Suraj Narendra 
Sakhare Roshar Sudhakar 

Bhagat Rushikesh Sanjay 
Kapadnis Sujay Sudhakar 
Borse Ritesh Ashok 

Shinde Abhijeet Pramod 
Ade Yash Sunil 

Oberoi Manjyotsingh Gursharansingh 
Bhosale Pratik Sanjay 
Bhamare Siddhesh Sunil 
Todankar Harsh Sachin 

Swami Shashank Shivyogi 
Dandge Yash Pravin 
Dalvie Amit Ashwin 
Kaw Jatin Pandita 

l/e PRINCIPAL 



Sr 

1 

2 

3 

Following students have been allotted SPCE Girls Hostel for the year 2023-2024. 

4 

A yr 

5 

Civil 

Sardar Patel College of Engineering 

Provisional Room Allotment List for Girls Hostel Final Year B. Tech 

(A Government Aided Autonomous Institute) 
Munshi Nagar, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400058 

Patil Rajashri Ravindra 

Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan's 

Wadhai Vedanti Surendra 

Toke Mitali Kiran 

Mali Samiksha Jitendra 

Pharande Charuta Dattatraya 

Electrical 

Chavan Neha Satish 

Belurkar Anushri Sanjay 

Jadhav Yashaswee Sampat 
Shinde Maithili Ravindra 
Pardeshi Shweta Vilas 

23/08/2023 

Mechanical 

Redekar Akshada Mahendra 

Kolekar Sakshi Dhondiba 

Patil Lina Jitendra 
Shirsath Sharvari Kishor 

Thakur Sakshi Rajendra 

Ve PRINCIPAL 
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5 
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6 

7 

11 
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Sr. 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

27 

26 

28 

Civil 

13 Kamat Piyush Pramodkumar 

Following students have been allotted SPCE Boys Hostel for the year 2023-2024. 

Provisional Room Allotment List for Boys Hostel Third Year B. Tech 

Shekhar Digvijay Dilipkumar 
Thakare Shubham Vilas 

Parth Pralhad Birajdar 
Bhangale Shivam Shailendrakumar 

Dhumne Ameya Shailesh 

Sardar Patel College of Engineering 

Patil Varad Umesh 
Gosavi Parag Chandrapuri 

Naik Prasad Pramod 

Patil Vinod Rajendra 
Patil Tejas Shahaji 

(A Government Aided Autonomous Institute) 
Munshi Nagar, Andheri (West), Mumbai � 400058 

Ghodke Jayant Pradip 

Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan's 

Jagtap Chaitanya Rajendra 

Patil Rushikesh Rajendra 
Agarwal Rishi Rohit 

Electrical 

Funde Atharva Sunil 

Nangnure Datta Balu 

Kashyap Ajit Rammilan 

Bachkar Avinash Bhimraj 

Nargund Rugved Sunilrao 
Raut Harshal Ramesh 

Patil Sanket Kishor 
Karad Nikhil Keshav 
Chaure Piyush Shrikrishna 
Atharva Sachin Dake 

Deolikar Pavan Vijay 
Alone Tanmay Gulab 
Dhande Manish Tulshiram 

Patil Kaustubh Sandip 
Adit Shubham Vijay 
Marathe Vaibhav Subhash 

Chavan Gajanan Arun 
Rathod Pranav Rajusing 

Gutte Abhishek Navnath 

Patil Piyush Pandit 
Kharade Sourabh Rajendra 
Taksande Pratham Bandu 

Bagul Rohan Ravindra 
Virkar Prajwal Dilip 
Zelgonde Parth Uttam 

Nagtode Linesh Chindhuji 
Tapadia Gagan Radhakisanji 
Pawar Mangesh Bhagwan 

WA 

23/08/2023 

Mechanical 

Bhusari Sanket Lahanu 

Archish Anil Shinde 

Sohit Harendra Sinha 

Gautam Aaditya Arjunsinh 
Shah Aryan Samrat 
Patil Mandar Raghunath 
Repal Omkar Rajendra 
Harsh Kabra 

Anirudha Ramchandra Patil 

Waindeshkar Shreyas Pravin 

Ingle Trisharan Ninaji 
Dhage Dinesh Asaram 
Jogi Amey Bhanudas 
Dev Gajanan Mandavgade 

Pratham Vijayanand Warke 
Suhaib Hamid Naikawadi 

Sai Satish Jaiswal 

Husnain Hameed Pathan 

Namange Shreyash Sudhir 

I/e PRINCIPAL 



Sr. 

1 

2 

Following students have been allotted SPCE Girls Hostel for the year 2023-2024. 

3 

5 

6 

7 

Sardar Patel College of Engineering 

Civil 

Provisional Room Allotment List for Girls Hostel Third Year B. Tech 

Dhotre Saishwari Ramchandra 
Khade Sejal Jitendra 

Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan's 

(A Government Aided Autonomous Institute) 
Munshi Nagar, Andheri (West), Mumbai � 400058 

Lagad Vaishal Suresh 

Kangane Pooja Maruti 

Bhujbal Shrushti Rajnedra 

Electrical 

Hatte Apurwa Dhananjay 

Dhariya Sharvi Sandeep 
Kharde Shravani Yogesh 
Harshali Rawale 

Dandekar Minal Baban 

COLEGE 

Ashwini Jagdish Fulpagare 
Chavan Aditi Dinesh 

23/08/2023 

Mechanical 

Bhatt Shreya Pravin 
Kalyankar Sayali Ganeshrao 
Tharkar Gayatri Ramesh 

I/e PRINCIPAL 
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