

Sardar Patel College of Engineering



(A Government Aided Autonomous Institute) Munshi Nagar, Andheri (West), Mumbai – 400058

Date: 23/08/2023

NOTICE

HOSTEL ADMISSION FOR T.Y. AND FINAL YEAR B.TECH. 2023-2024

- 1) Hostel admission for SPCE students will be done on 25th August 2022 to 26th August 2023 from 9.30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.
- 2) Room allotment is on the basis of payment of full fees / part payment will not be accepted. Download the Hostel application form, 3 current photograph (old photograph will not be accepted), student undertaking, parent undertaking, ragging form, and submit the same duly filled to hostel section.
- 3) For Boys Break up of hostel fees of Rs. 55,430/- is as given below.

Sr. No.	Details	
		Amount in Rupees
	One Time Deposit (Refundable)	16,000.00
2	Hostel Fees For The A.Y. 2023-2024	
		45,430.00
	Total	55,430.00
	Total	

4) For Girls – Break up of hostel fees of Rs. 44,760/- is as given below.

0 >-		
Sr. No.	Details	Amount in Rupees
1	One Time Deposit (Refundable)	•
2		10,000.00
	Hostel Fees For The A.Y. 2023-2024	34,760.00
	Total	44,760.00

Note:

- 1. Hostel Mess is compulsory for all students.
- 2. For the Students leaving after start of the semester, the hostel fees will not be refunded.
- 3. The payment for the hostel fees is on academic year basis. (Not on monthly basis), and should be paid online through web portal. https://spce.qviple.com



Sardar Patel College of Engineering



(A Government Aided Autonomous Institute) Munshi Nagar, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400058

- 4. Candidate has to pay extra amount of Rs. 5,000/- apart from regular hostel fees for single seated room. (For which preference will be given on merit basis)
- 5. After payment students should submit their copy of fee receipt to hostel office, Room No. 244.
- 6. Cash Payments are not accepted at all.
- 7. Giving false information about address proof / category will be dealt with appropriate action from authority.
- 8. Students allotted hostel room but are not interested should write an email about refusal of hostel immediately. Email: hostel_sec@spce.ac.in
- 9. It is mandatory for all students to submit the undertaking, rules & regulation on stamp paper. (Rs. 100.00)
- 10. All the students have to submit fee receipt on or before 28th August 2023, after which preference will be given to the students on waiting list.

I/c PRINCIPAL



Sardar Patel College of Engineering



(A Government Aided Autonomous Institute) Munshi Nagar, Andheri (West), Mumbai – 400058

23/08/2023

Provisional Room Allotment List for Boys Hostel Final Year B. Tech.

Following students have been allotted SPCE Boys Hostel for the year 2023-2024.

2 F	Kadam Harsh Sanjay Patil Ashish Ajit	Patil Tejendra Girish	Narayanan Madan Lekshmi
3 (Trainayarian madan Ecksiiiin
		Mehta Satwik	Brahmankar Siddharth Dilip
4 F	Ghadage Aniket Ghajajan	Jadhav Siddhesh Sameer	Sune Sahil Narendraji
	Patil Tushar Ravindra	Maluskar Ketan Khandu	Rane Ninad Sunil
5 E	Bhojane Chaitanya Pramodrao	Bayaskar Jivan Dnyandev	Kadel Sagar Satish
6 A	Awatade Ajay Ganeshrao	Gangurde Om Parashram	Kokate Soham Sampat
7 N	Madankar Suhas Sanjay	Mane Ajay Vijay	Gunjal Harshal Bhaurao
8 N	Nimbhore Ishwar Anil	Patil Nishant Sahebarao	Swami Suraj Narendra
9 N	Mali Vijay Atmaram	Gawndare Saurabh Bhagwat	Sakhare Roshan Sudhakar
10 P	Pisal Shubham Satish	Saste Manthan Mukund	Bhagat Rushikesh Sanjay
11 D	Deokate Kartik Vijay	Birhade Piyush Vinayak	Kapadnis Sujay Sudhakar
12 V	Wadhwani Sahil Amar	Londhe Piyush	Borse Ritesh Ashok
13 C	Charate Pratik Sunil	More Pranav Dattaprasad	Shinde Abhijeet Pramod
14 Pa	Pawar Manjeet Bhausaheb	Kulkarni Soham Sunil	Ade Yash Sunil
15 Ja	ambhulkar Kushal Padmakar	Salunke Tejas	Oberoi Manjyotsingh Gursharansingh
16 Lu	unkad Abhinandan Anil	Lad Aditya Navnath	Bhosale Pratik Sanjay
17 K	Chandekar Vedant Arvindrao	Chavan Omkesh Ranjay	Bhamare Siddhesh Sunil
18 M	Misar Parth Manohar	Bulkunde Ninad Dinesh	Todankar Harsh Sachin
19 BI	Shadane Atharva Satish	Barse Samyak Jayendra	Swami Shashank Shivyogi
20 M	Mandale Shubham Ramesh	Kulkarni Pratik Bhalchandra	Dandge Yash Pravin
21 D	Deshmane Mangesh Dagdu		Dalvie Amit Ashwin
22 M	Mhaismale Suraj Kailash		Kaw Jatin Pandita

I/e PRINCIPAL



Sardar Patel College of Engineering



(A Government Aided Autonomous Institute) Munshi Nagar, Andheri (West), Mumbai – 400058

23/08/2023

Provisional Room Allotment List for Girls Hostel Final Year B. Tech

Following students have been allotted SPCE Girls Hostel for the year 2023-2024.

Sr.	Civil	Electrical	Mechanical
1	Patil Rajashri Ravindra	Chavan Neha Satish	Redekar Akshada Mahendra
2	Wadhai Vedanti Surendra	Belurkar Anushri Sanjay	Kolekar Sakshi Dhondiba
3	Mali Samiksha Jitendra	Jadhav Yashaswee Sampat	Patil Lina Jitendra
4	Toke Mitali Kiran	Shinde Maithili Ravindra	Shirsath Sharvari Kishor
5	Pharande Charuta Dattatraya	Pardeshi Shweta Vilas	Thakur Sakshi Rajendra

I/c PRINCIPAL



Sardar Patel College of Engineering



(A Government Aided Autonomous Institute) Munshi Nagar, Andheri (West), Mumbai – 400058

23/08/2023

Provisional Room Allotment List for Boys Hostel Third Year B. Tech

Following students have been allotted SPCE Boys Hostel for the year 2023-2024.

Sr.	Civil	Electrical	Mechanical
1	Shekhar Digvijay Dilipkumar	Funde Atharva Sunil	Bhusari Sanket Lahanu
2	Thakare Shubham Vilas	Nangnure Datta Balu	Archish Anil Shinde
3	Bhangale Shivam Shailendrakumar	Kashyap Ajit Rammilan	Sohit Harendra Sinha
4	Parth Pralhad Birajdar	Bachkar Avinash Bhimraj	Gautam Aaditya Arjunsinh
5	Dhumne Ameya Shailesh	Nargund Rugved Sunilrao	Shah Aryan Samrat
6	Gosavi Parag Chandrapuri	Raut Harshal Ramesh	Patil Mandar Raghunath
7	Patil Varad Umesh	Patil Sanket Kishor	Repal Omkar Rajendra
8	Naik Prasad Pramod	Karad Nikhil Keshav	Harsh Kabra
9	Patil Vinod Rajendra	Chaure Piyush Shrikrishna	Anirudha Ramchandra Patil
10	Patil Tejas Shahaji	Atharva Sachin Dake	Waindeshkar Shreyas Pravin
11	Ghodke Jayant Pradip	Deolikar Pavan Vijay	Ingle Trisharan Ninaji
12	Jagtap Chaitanya Rajendra	Alone Tanmay Gulab	Dhage Dinesh Asaram
13	Kamat Piyush Pramodkumar	Dhande Manish Tulshiram	Jogi Amey Bhanudas
14	Patil Rushikesh Rajendra	Patil Kaustubh Sandip	Dev Gajanan Mandavgade
15	Agarwal Rishi Rohit	Adit Shubham Vijay	Pratham Vijayanand Warke
16		Marathe Vaibhav Subhash	Suhaib Hamid Naikawadi
17		Chavan Gajanan Arun	Sai Satish Jaiswal
18		Rathod Pranav Rajusing	Husnain Hameed Pathan
19		Gutte Abhishek Navnath	Namange Shreyash Sudhir
20		Patil Piyush Pandit	
21		Kharade Sourabh Rajendra	
22	_	Taksande Pratham Bandu	
23		Bagul Rohan Ravindra	
24		Virkar Prajwal Dilip	-
25		Zelgonde Parth Uttam	
26		Nagtode Linesh Chindhuji	
27		Tapadia Gagan Radhakisanji	
28		Pawar Mangesh Bhagwan	





Sardar Patel College of Engineering



(A Government Aided Autonomous Institute) Munshi Nagar, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400058

23/08/2023

Provisional Room Allotment List for Girls Hostel Third Year B. Tech

Following students have been allotted SPCE Girls Hostel for the year 2023-2024.

Sr.	Civil		Electrical	Mechanical
1	Dhotre Saishwari Ramchandra		Hatte Apurwa Dhananjay	Bhatt Shreya Pravin
2	Khade Sejal Jitendra		Dhariya Sharvi Sandeep	Kalyankar Sayali Ganeshrao
3	Lagad Vaishal Suresh		Kharde Shravani Yogesh	Tharkar Gayatri Ramesh
4	Rangarie i ooja iviarati		Harshali Rawale	
5			Dandekar Minal Baban	
6			Ashwini Jagdish Fulpagare	-,
7	-		Chavan Aditi Dinesh	

I/c PRINCIPAL